OFFICE OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE /RENT CONTROLLER SOUTH WEST: DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI

ORDER

It is directed that the following Judicial Officers posted at Dwarka Courts Complex, Delhi are hereby authorized for hearing and disposal of urgent matters under the Delhi Rent Control Act, 1958 pertaining to South-West District, filed during Winter Vacation, 2023 for period mentioned against their names:

S.No.	Judicial Officer	Period
1.	Sh. Siddhant Sihag, ACJ-cum-ARC	26.12.2023 to 28.12.2023
2.	Ms. Rajat Goyal, SCJ-cum-RC	29.12.2023 to 30.12.2023

The Judicial Officer concerned shall hold the court in her/his own court room and shall be assisted by her/his own staff.

The office of the court will remain open from 10.00 am to 05.00 pm on the

above mentioned dates.

(RAJAT GOYAL) SCJ-cum-RC/South-West, DWK/ND/01.12.2023

37333 - 358

No./Winter Vacation /SCJ/DWK/2023 1 | 12/23

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 3. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts,* Central, West (THC), New Delhi(PHC), South & South East (Saket), East & North East (KKD), North & North West (Rohini), Delhi.
- 4. Ld. JSCC/ASCJ/Guardian Judge, ACJ/ARC/CCJ, CJ-SW, Dwarka Courts.
- 5. Officer Incharge, Pool Car, South West-District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 6. Ld. Secretary, Delhi Legal Aid, South-West, District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
- 7. Incharge Nazarat Branch, Filing Section, office of the District & Sessions
- 8 Website Committee, Dwarka Courts.